

\220
SLP(C)No. 15313 OF 2000
ITEM No.15

Court No. 6

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15313/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2000 in CWP 10110/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. UNITED RICELAND LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and urging addl. grounds)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) M/s Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ramesh Singh, R.k.Sharma, Advs.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava and
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Kamal Deep Gulati, Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Printing dispensed with.
Appeal to be heard on SLP Paper Books.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed within
10 weeks.
Original records need not be called for.
Liberty to mention.

.SP1

Indu

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master