

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3463 OF 2003

M/S. UNITED RICELAND LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

R espondent(s)

( for directions and office report )

Date: 05/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Simanti Chakrabarti, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents prays for time to file reply.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for,

is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master