

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3463 OF 2003

M/S. UNITED RICELAND LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 03/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.
Ms. Simanti Chakrabarti, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was ordered to be issued in the year 2003.
Time for filing reply is sought for till date. This Court
has granted time twice. Even today, respondent State wants
further 2 weeks' time to file reply. In view of the time
elapsed in filing reply, no further time can be granted,
however respondent is permitted to file reply as per rules
before the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court. List
the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2