

|
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3463 OF 2003

M/S. UNITED RICELAND LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Teotia, Adv.for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the
appellant at considerable length, the Court reserved
its verdict.

Written submission on behalf of the
respondents may be filed within one week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar